

Contract 19-14 - Parking Lot Construction (#6388789)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/28/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
				Vinton Construction Company		Highway Landscapers, Inc.		
				PO Box 1987				
				Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987				
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$848,114.40		\$1,034,609.35
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	85.00	\$12.00	\$1,020.00	\$75.00	\$6,375.00
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	85.00	\$12.00	\$1,020.00	\$75.00	\$6,375.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$60,450.00	\$60,450.00
	1103	Removing building foundations; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$22.23	\$3,334.50	\$100.00	\$15,000.00
	1110	Removing curb and gutter; complete as specified	Linear Feet	760.00	\$3.00	\$2,280.00	\$5.00	\$3,800.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	6,270.00	\$0.44	\$2,758.80	\$3.00	\$18,810.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	3,100.00	\$15.46	\$47,926.00	\$15.00	\$46,500.00
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	100.00	\$35.50	\$3,550.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	250.00	\$95.00	\$23,750.00	\$225.00	\$56,250.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$550.00	\$6,050.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	155.00	\$15.00	\$2,325.00	\$15.00	\$2,325.00

Contract 19-14 - Parking Lot Construction (#6388789)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/28/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Highway Landscapers, Inc.	
					PO Box 1987			
					Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
	1384	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	70.00	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$0.01	\$0.70
	1445	36" curb and gutter; plain; (12" curb head); 8"; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	990.00	\$25.00	\$24,750.00	\$42.00	\$41,580.00
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
	1450	36" mountable curb and gutter; 8"; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	220.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00
	1460	Sidewalk curb; complete as specified	Linear Feet	340.00	\$20.00	\$6,800.00	\$45.00	\$15,300.00

Contract 19-14 - Parking Lot Construction (#6388789)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/28/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
				Vinton Construction Company		Highway Landscapers, Inc.		
				PO Box 1987				
				Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987				
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	300.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$12.85	\$3,855.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,870.00	\$11.00	\$20,570.00	\$14.35	\$26,834.50
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$1.50	\$90.00	\$12.00	\$720.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$12.00	\$216.00
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	500.00	\$0.54	\$270.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
	1584	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Feet	500.00	\$1.67	\$835.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	15.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$0.01	\$0.15
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	175.00	\$4.00	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$525.00

Contract 19-14 - Parking Lot Construction (#6388789)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/28/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Highway Landscapers, Inc.	
					PO Box 1987			
					Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1801	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	1,520.00	\$12.00	\$18,240.00	\$16.50	\$25,080.00
	1802	Base aggregate dense; 3"; complete as specified	Tons	2,500.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00	\$15.50	\$38,750.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	430.00	\$4.04	\$1,737.20	\$4.00	\$1,720.00
	1901	HMA Pavement LT; complete as specified	Tons	1,335.00	\$84.44	\$112,727.40	\$83.60	\$111,606.00
	1903	HMA cold weather paving; complete as specified	Tons	700.00	\$97.77	\$68,439.00	\$96.80	\$67,760.00
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	90.00	\$33.13	\$2,981.70	\$32.80	\$2,952.00
	1918	Asphaltic cold weather paving; complete as specified	Square Yards	40.00	\$11.32	\$452.80	\$11.20	\$448.00
	1960	Prepare foundation for asphaltic paving; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$23,634.00	\$23,634.00	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00
	1974	Pavement markings; epoxy; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,380.00	\$5.00	\$16,900.00	\$5.00	\$16,900.00
	1984	Pavement markings; symbol epoxy; handicapped (white); complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
	1985	Temporary pavement markings; paint; 4" (white); complete as specified	Linear Feet	800.00	\$0.95	\$760.00	\$12.00	\$9,600.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	460.00	\$64.16	\$29,513.60	\$74.00	\$34,040.00
	2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$72.00	\$360.00	\$85.00	\$425.00

Contract 19-14 - Parking Lot Construction (#6388789)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/28/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
				Vinton Construction Company		Highway Landscapers, Inc.		
				PO Box 1987				
				Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987				
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$74.00	\$7,400.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00
	2021	Furnish and install 30" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	165.00	\$101.20	\$16,698.00	\$108.00	\$17,820.00
	2024	Furnish and install 36" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	120.00	\$134.80	\$16,176.00	\$147.00	\$17,640.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	9.80	\$553.00	\$5,419.40	\$1,125.00	\$11,025.00
	2202	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	22.40	\$647.00	\$14,492.80	\$975.00	\$21,840.00
	2203	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (6' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.40	\$650.00	\$4,160.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,680.00
	2236	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,180.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,188.00	\$4,376.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00
	2240	Furnish and install pave drain inlet; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,067.00	\$4,134.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
	2416	Perforated drain tile; complete as specified	Linear Feet	235.00	\$12.30	\$2,890.50	\$15.00	\$3,525.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	19.00	\$80.00	\$1,520.00	\$125.00	\$2,375.00

Contract 19-14 - Parking Lot Construction (#6388789)									
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of									
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of									
Bid Opening: 06/28/2019 10:00 AM CDT									
					Vinton Construction Company		Highway Landscapers, Inc.		
					PO Box 1987				
					Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987				
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	19.00	\$5.00	\$95.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	150.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	
	2522	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove ditch check; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	
	2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
	2625	Furnish and install shredded bark mulch; complete as specified	Square Yards	390.00	\$10.25	\$3,997.50	\$22.50	\$8,775.00	
	2626A	Furnish and install Hackberry trees; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$555.00	\$1,665.00	\$617.50	\$1,852.50	
	2626B	Furnish and install Service Berry trees; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$675.00	\$4,050.00	\$585.00	\$3,510.00	
	2626C	Furnish and install White Oak trees; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$731.25	\$8,775.00	
	2626D	Furnish and install Arborvitae trees; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$292.50	\$2,632.50	

Contract 19-14 - Parking Lot Construction (#6388789)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/28/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Highway Landscapers, Inc.	
					PO Box 1987			
					Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2628A	Furnish and install Japanese Tree Lilac shrubs; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$615.00	\$3,075.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
	2628B	Furnish and install Shrub Rose shrubs; complete as specified	Each	25.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$39.00	\$975.00
	2628C	Furnish and install Ninebark shrubs; complete as specified	Each	28.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$55.25	\$1,547.00
	2628D	Furnish and install Viburnum shrubs; complete as specified	Each	28.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$55.25	\$1,547.00
	2628E	Furnish and install Weigala shrubs; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$55.25	\$1,105.00
	2800	Abandon 8" - 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	325.00	\$12.00	\$3,900.00	\$26.00	\$8,450.00
	2802	Abandon 15" and larger storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	195.00	\$20.00	\$3,900.00	\$35.00	\$6,825.00
	2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$459.00	\$1,377.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	292.00	\$30.50	\$8,906.00	\$27.00	\$7,884.00
	2951	Furnish and install geotextile fabric; complete as specified	Square Yards	770.00	\$4.75	\$3,657.50	\$6.50	\$5,005.00

Contract 19-14 - Parking Lot Construction (#6388789)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/28/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Vinton Construction Company		Highway Landscapers, Inc.	
					PO Box 1987			
					Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2953	Furnish and install 3/4" clear stone; complete as specified	Tons	675.00	\$18.83	\$12,710.25	\$16.50	\$11,137.50
	2957	Furnish and install heavy biaxial geogrid; complete as specified	Square Yards	485.00	\$2.25	\$1,091.25	\$2.50	\$1,212.50
	2958	Install permeable articulating concrete block (PACB); complete as specified	Square Yards	485.00	\$165.50	\$80,267.50	\$153.00	\$74,205.00
	2961	Furnish and install geomembrane liner; complete as specified	Square Yards	660.00	\$17.10	\$11,286.00	\$65.00	\$42,900.00
	5019	Furnish and install pull box - non-conductive; 24" x 42"; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
	5021	Furnish and install electric manhole (2' diameter); complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00
	5025	Adjust pull box; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
	5032	Furnish and install communication vault; 30" x 48"; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
	5100	Furnish and install 1" Schedule 40 PVC; complete as specified	Linear Feet	520.00	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$5.00	\$2,600.00
	5120	Furnish and install 2" Schedule 40 PVC; complete as specified	Linear Feet	800.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.00	\$4,800.00
	5130	Furnish and install 3" Schedule 40 PVC; complete as specified	Linear Feet	700.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00
	5180	Connect to existing pull box; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00

Contract 19-14 - Parking Lot Construction (#6388789)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/28/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
				Vinton Construction Company		Highway Landscapers, Inc.		
				PO Box 1987				
				Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987				
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	5184	Connect to existing conduit; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
	5250	Furnish and install 8 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,050.00	\$0.90	\$945.00	\$0.90	\$945.00
	5251	Furnish and install 8 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,050.00	\$0.90	\$945.00	\$0.90	\$945.00
	5262	Furnish and install 10 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	800.00	\$0.65	\$520.00	\$0.65	\$520.00
	5270	Furnish and install 12 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$0.60	\$180.00	\$0.60	\$180.00
	5271	Furnish and install 12 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$0.60	\$180.00	\$0.60	\$180.00
	5272	Furnish and install 12 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$0.60	\$180.00	\$0.60	\$180.00
	5282	Furnish and install 14 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,100.00	\$0.60	\$660.00	\$0.60	\$660.00
	5380	Furnish and install fuse holder; complete as specified	Each	22.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00
	5392	Furnish and install 5A fuse; complete as specified	Each	22.00	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$5.00	\$110.00
	5400	Install single head fixture; "City Supplied"; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	5402	Install double head fixture; "City Supplied"; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
	5502	Furnish and install Type 2 base; complete as specified	Each	11.00	\$975.00	\$10,725.00	\$975.00	\$10,725.00

Contract 19-14 - Parking Lot Construction (#6388789)									
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of									
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of									
Bid Opening: 06/28/2019 10:00 AM CDT									
					Vinton Construction Company		Highway Landscapers, Inc.		
					PO Box 1987				
					Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987				
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
Section 2: Alternate 1						\$185,479.00		\$172,500.00	
	10000-1	Oshkosh Police Department metal fence and gate installation; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$185,479.00	\$185,479.00	\$172,500.00	\$172,500.00	
Bid Total:						\$1,033,593.40		\$1,207,109.35	